

CIN: L15421MP2011PLC027287 GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1ZW

Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal- 462003 (MP), Ph. No. 0755 – 4009254, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com

PSPL/SE/PC/2021-22

12th October, 2021

Online filing at www.listing.bseindia.com

To,
The General Manager
DCS-CRD
BSE Ltd.
Rotunda Building
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 541347

Symbol: PARVATI

ISIN: INE295Z01015

Subject: Filing of Compliance Certificate of Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half-year ended on 30th September, 2021.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith the certificate for compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half-year ended 30th September, 2021.

You are requested to please take on record our above said document for your reference.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully

For, Parvati Sweetners and Power Limited

POONAM CHOUKSEY MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN NO.:02110270

DIN NO.:02110270

Shopal of Bhopal

For ?arvati Sweetners and Power Ltd.

Director/Authorised Signatory

Encl.:a/a

Factory: Village Sankhini, Tehsil Bhitarwar, Distt. Gwalior-475220(MP) Ph No.07524-405005



CIN: L15421MP2011PLC027287 GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1ZW

Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal- 462003 (MP), Ph. No. 0755 – 4009254, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com

PSPL/SE/PC/2021-22

11th October, 2021

Online filing at www.listing.bseindia.com

To,
The General Manager
DCS-CRD
BSE Ltd.
Rotunda Building
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 541347

Symbol: PARVATI

ISIN: INE295Z01015

Subject: Compliance Certificate-Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the period April 1, 2021 to September 30, 2021 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking you

For, Parvati Sweetners and Power Limited

For Parvall Sweetings and Power and

Authorized Representative

For, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

Authorized Representative

